PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3591263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEEONICS	04/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GADGET SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	610 LINCOLN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256359
Application Number:	14707638
PCT Number:	US2015026323
PCT Number:	US2014050469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 903-9000

Email: kinnocent@milesstockbridge.com,

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1751 PINACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:KYLEEN INNOCENTSIGNATURE:/KYLEEN INNOCENT/DATE SIGNED:10/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=GADGET SOFTWARE INC -DE 04062015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036989 FRAME: 0467 source=GADGET SOFTWARE INC -DE 04062015#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036989 FRAME: 0468



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEEONICS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEEONICS, INC." TO "GADGET SOFTWARE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2015, AT 1:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5066465 8100

150469297

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2265284

DATE: 04-06-15

PATENT REEL: 036989 FRAME: 0469 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:26 PM 04/06/2015 FILED 01:21 PM 04/06/2015 SRV 150469297 - 5066465 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BEEONICS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

The undersigned Chief Executive Officer of Beconics, Inc. (the "Corporation") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Beeonics, Inc.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and by substituting the following new Article First in lieu thereof:

FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be: GADGET SOFTWARE, INC. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article Fourth in its entirety and by substituting the following new Article Fourth in lieu thereof:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock, which this corporation is authorized to issue, is One Hundred Million (100,000,000) shares of common stock with a par value of \$0.001.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendments to the Corporation's certificate of incorporation was duly approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this certificate of amendment on this 31st day of March, 2015.

Name: Dan Crain

-Fitte: Chief Executive Officer

266315.2

RECORDED: 10/28/2015